

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. _____

FAILED

Ayes _____

WITHDRAWN

Noes _____

RULED OUT OF ORDER

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1320 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 9, line 9, delete "following, if an amount has been" and insert
- 2 **"following:"**.
- 3 Page 9, delete line 10.
- 4 Page 35, line 5, delete "22-3-6." and insert **"22-3-6, but does not**
- 5 **include a professional corporation (as defined in IC 23-1.5-1-10)**
- 6 **comprised of health care professionals (as defined in IC 23-1.5-1-8)**
- 7 **formed to render professional services as set forth in**
- 8 **IC 23-1.5-2-3(a)(4)."**
- 9 Page 41, line 6, delete "chapter." and insert **"chapter, but does not**
- 10 **include a professional corporation (as defined in IC 23-1.5-1-10)**
- 11 **comprised of health care professionals (as defined in IC 23-1.5-1-8)**
- 12 **formed to render professional services as set forth in**
- 13 **IC 23-1.5-2-3(a)(4)."**
- 14 Page 58, line 25, delete "following, if an amount has been" and
- 15 insert **"following:"**.

- 1 Page 58, delete line 26.
- 2 Page 59, delete lines 17 through 20.
(Reference is to HB 1320 as printed February 19, 2013.)

Representative Lehman